
District Ward Name of bidder

Briefly describe the 

community event being 

promoted

Grant 

allocated

Cheltenham
Charlton Park & 

College

Friends of Sandford 

Parks (FOSP)

Queen's Platinum Jubilee 

Event
£4,000

Cheltenham
Leckhampton & 

Warden Hill

Leckhampton Rovers 

Football Club (LRFC)

Community fete and a 

celebration of the opening 

of new facilities at the 

Burrow's Fields

£10,000

Cotswold
Bourton-on-the-Water 

& Northleach

Northleach Charter 

Fair
Annual community event £6,000

Cotswold
Bourton-on-the-Water 

& Northleach

Bourton on the Water 

Platinum Jubilee 

Committee

Queen's Platinum Jubilee 

Event
£5,000

Cotswold
Bourton-on-the-Water 

& Northleach

Northleach with 

Eastington Parish 

Council

Queen's Platinum Jubilee 

Event
£5,350

Cotswold
Bourton-on-the-Water 

& Northleach

Clapton on the Hill 

Parish Meeting

Summer Event for local 

community
£1,500

Cotswold
Bourton-on-the-Water 

& Northleach

Andoversford Parish 

Council
Summer fete £1,500

Cotswold Campden-Vale

Guild of Handicrafts 

Trust (Court Barn 

Museum)

Community jewellery event 

in Court Barn Museum
£1,850

Cotswold Cirencester Beeches
Cirencester Town 

Council

Queen's Platinum Jubilee 

Event
£3,000

Forest of 

Dean
Mitcheldean

Longhope Recreation 

Ground Charity

Queen's Platinum Jubilee 

Event
£1,500

Gloucester Barton & Tredworth
Barton & Tredworth 

community
Community street fayre £3,500

Gloucester Coney Hill & Matson
Together In Matson 

(Redwell Centre)

Series of local community 

events
£9,800

Gloucester Hempsted & Westgate
Polish Association 

Gloucestershire

Polish Heritage Day & 

International Children’s 

Day

£5,000

Stroud Bisley & Painswick
The Painswick 

Centre
Love Painswick events £8,340

Stroud Bisley & Painswick
Upton St Leonards 

Village Hall

Queen's Platinum Jubilee 

Event
£2,500

Stroud Bisley & Painswick

Whiteshill and 

Ruscombe Parish 

Council

Summer event £1,000

Stroud Cam Valley
Berkeley Community 

Trust

Events celebrating the life 

of Edward Jenner
£5,000



Stroud Nailsworth
Nailsworth Town 

Council

Additional costs sought for 

the Nailsworth Flag 

Festival - supported 

through the first round

£5,450

Stroud Rodborough
Rodborough 

Community Events

Rodborough Community 

Fete and Summer Social
£3,500

Stroud Stonehouse
Stonehouse Town 

Football Club

Charity football match and 

other community events
£8,498

Stroud Wotton-under-Edge
Wotton under Edge 

Town Council

Queen's Platinum Jubilee 

Event
£10,000

Tewkesbury Tewkesbury
Tewkesbury 

Medieval Festival

Tewkesbury Medieval 

Festival
£12,326


